PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott W. Bjorge	03/26/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlanetAir Turf Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1065 24th Avenue, S.W.	
City:	Owatonna	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6691791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 lls@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13506-006002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Hawkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=13506-006002 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0958

500114609

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Scott W. Bjorge

of 404 Adams Ave., Owatonna, MN 55060, has invented new and useful improvements in SOIL ABRATION TINE

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, PlanetAir Turf Products, LLC located at 1065 24th Ave. S.W., Owatonna, Minnesota 55060 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefo	ite, be it known b	oy all whom it may	concern, that for	and in consideration of	One
Dollar(\$1.00**), and	l other good and	valuable considera	tion to me in han	d paid, the receipt of wh	iich is
hereby acknowledge	d, I have assigne	ed, sold and set ove	er, and by these p	resents do assign, sell,	and set
over unto the said Pla	anetAir Turf Proc	ducts, LLC for the	territory of the U	nited States of America	and all
foreign countries, all	of my right, title	and interest in an	d to the said inve	ntion, and said application	m,
prepared and execute					
		-, , -,	,	said invention, application	on and
Letters Patent to be h	reld and enjoyed	by the said Planet.	Air Turf Products	LLC, as fully and entir	ely as
the same would have	been held by me	e had this assignme	ent and sale not b	een made.	-
	•	_		request and at the expen	ze of
		_	•	s that may be necessary	
desirable to perfect the	he title to said inv	vention and to obta	in Letters Patent	therefore, and I hereby	
authorize and reques	t the Commission	ner of Patents to is	rue the said Lette	rs Patent to the said Plan	etAir
Turf Products, LLC	in accordance wi	ith this assignment	•		
In Testimony	Whereof, I have	set my hand and	affix my seal, at		
		•		26 h day of	
MArch.	_2001.	/		<u>,</u>	
In the Pressure of:			,	7	
	•••	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	OTT INIS	(L.S.)	
		Scott W.	Bjorge /	<i>y</i>	
State of	County o	T		والمراجعة والمستحد المستحدة المستحدة	-
Before me pe	rsonally appeare	ed said Scott W. Bj	orge and acknow	ledged the foregoing	
instrument to be his			•		
		•			
TATO		•			

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0959

-RECORDED: 06/13/2006 --